Lake Oswego - Tigard Water Supply, PWS 4101542

Surface Water Quality Data - POE Alkalinity and pH Report

Water Quality Parameter Monitoring Form
Lead and Copper Corrosion Control

City of Lake Oswego - Water Treatment Plant

Date

10/01/2025
10/02/2025
10/03/2025
10/04/2025
10/05/2025
10/06/2025
10/07/2025
10/08/2025
10/09/2025
10/10/2025
10/11/2025
10/12/2025
10/13/2025
10/14/2025
10/15/2025
10/16/2025
10/17/2025
10/18/2025
10/19/2025
10/20/2025
10/21/2025
10/22/2025
10/23/2025
10/24/2025
10/25/2025
10/26/2025
10/27/2025
10/28/2025
10/29/2025
10/30/2025
10/31/2025

State Minimum = 7.2 pH

Average Finished pH Average Finished Alkalinity Standard Met ?

8.09
8.07
8.03
8.05
8.00
8.07
8.05
8.03
8.00
7.95
7.96
8.01
7.96
7.87
7.89
7.89
7.92
7.96
7.98
8.02
7.97
7.89
7.92
7.99
7.95
7.98
8.00
7.90
7.80
7.96
7.88

Number of excursions this month =
Number of excursions last 5 months =

Supervisor's Signature

Certification #:

Dave Trotter

0
0

325
335
33.0
33.0
32.0
325
325
325
325
325
325
325
325
325
32.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
315
325
315
315
315
32.0
31.0
32.0
315
30.0
28.5
28.0

Digitally signed by Dave
Trotter

Date: 2025.11.06 09:41:16
-08'00"

058778

Phone (503) 635-0394

Report Month: October 2025

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Is System in Compliance? N

Print Name

Dave Trotter

03-Nov-25



